
CRESENT HEIGHTS COWBOYS 

FALL SPORTS TRYOUTS 

2025-2026 
Sport 1st Tryout Date Who Head Coach 

Football Thursday, August 21, 2:00pm, 
Field  

Any Grade 10, 11, 12 student Mr. Klimushko 
rtklimushko@cbe.ab.ca 

Senior Girls Soccer Wednesday, August 27, 3:00pm, 
Small Field 

Any Grade 10, 11, 12 female 
identifying student 

Ms. Liu 
amaliu@cbe.ab.ca 

Senior Girls Volleyball Wednesday, August 27, 3:30pm, 
Main Gym 

Any Grade 11 or 12 female 
identifying student 

Ms. Gadomski 
msholland@cbe.ab.ca 

Senior Boys Volleyball Wednesday, August 27, 3:30pm, 
AUX Gym 

Any Grade 11 or 12 male 
identifying student 

Mr. Scherban 
bdscherban@cbe.ab.ca 

Junior Boys Volleyball Wednesday, August 27, 3:30pm, 
AUX Gym 

Any Grade 10 male 
identifying student 

TBD 

Junior Girls Volleyball Wednesday, August 27, 3:30pm, 
Main Gym 

Any Grade 10 female 
identifying student 

TBD 

Cross Country Wednesday, September 3, 
3:45pm, Coaches Room 

Any Grade 10, 11, 12 student Mr. Spierenburg 
kaspierenburg@cbe.ab.ca 

All student-athletes interested in trying-out for the above teams should show up with the following items: 
1) Changed in athletic clothing
2) Have appropriate footwear
3) Bring water
4) Have parents fill out the “Authorization for Athletic Try-Out” form
5) A positive attitude

Should you have any questions or concerns with the above information, please do not hesitate to contact that respective coach directly or you can 

contact our Athletic Director, Mr. Bakos at tabakos@cbe.ab.ca



CRESENT HEIGHTS COWBOYS 

WINTER SPORTS TRYOUTS 

2025-2026 
Sport 1st Tryout Date Who Head Coach 

Swim Monday, October 6 Any Grade 10, 11, 12 student Ms. Polowick 
ljpolowick@cbe.ab.ca 

Wrestling Monday, November 3 Any Grade 10, 11, 12 student Mr. Jones 
peajones@cbe.ab.ca 

Junior Girls Basketball Monday, November 17 Any Grade 10 female 
identifying student 

Ms. Losier  
nllosier@cbe.ab.ca 

Junior Boys Basketball Monday, November 17 Any Grade 10 male identifying 
student 

Mr. Hudson 
pkhudson@cbe.ab.ca 

Senior Girls Basketball Monday, November 17 Any Grade 11 or 12 female 
identifying student 

Mr. Bakos 
tabakos@cbe.ab.ca 

Senior Boys Basketball Monday, November 17 Any Grade 11 or 12 male 
identifying student 

TBD 

Badminton Wednesday, January 28 Any Grade 10, 11, 12 student Mr. Inostroza 
peinostroza@cbe.ab.ca 

All student-athletes interested in trying-out for the above teams should show up with the following items: 
1) Changed in athletic clothing
2) Have appropriate footwear
3) Bring water
4) Have parents fill out the “Authorization for Athletic Try-Out” form
5) A positive attitude

Should you have any questions or concerns with the above information, please do not hesitate to contact that respective coach directly or you can 

contact our Athletic Director, Mr. Bakos at tabakos@cbe.ab.ca



CRESENT HEIGHTS COWBOYS 

SPRING SPORTS TRYOUTS 

2025-2026 
Sport 1st Tryout Date Who Head Coach 

Sr Boys Soccer Monday, March 9 Any Grade 10, 11, 12 male 
identifying student 

Mr. Posavec 
smposavec@cbe.ab.ca 

Girls Field Hockey Monday, March 9 Any Grade 10, 11, 12 female 
identifying student 

Ms. Hass 
glhass@cbe.ab.ca 

Girls Rugby Monday, March 9 Any Grade 10, 11, 12 female 
identifying student 

Ms. Walker 
lmwalker@cbe.ab.ca 

Boys Rugby Monday, March 9 Any Grade 10, 11, 12 male 
identifying student 

TBD 

Track & Field Monday, March 9 Any Grade 10, 11, 12 student Mr. Spierenburg 
kaspierenburg@cbe.ab.ca 

All student-athletes interested in trying-out for the above teams should show up with the following items: 
1) Changed in athletic clothing
2) Have appropriate footwear
3) Bring water
4) Have parents fill out the “Authorization for Athletic Try-Out” form
5) A positive attitude

Should you have any questions or concerns with the above information, please do not hesitate to contact that respective coach directly or you can 

contact our Athletic Director, Mr. Bakos at tabakos@cbe.ab.ca


